APPLICATION	TYPE		Reviewed by:
Sketch Plan	A	dministrative Site Plan	✓ Planning Board
Preliminary/F	inal Site Plan	onditional Use Permit	Town Board
	inal Subdivision		Planning Dept. (Admin. Only)
			
PROJECT INFORMATION			
Project Name: DiBella Family Subdivision			
Project Address:	5 Skimore Lane		
City, State, ZIP:	Penfield, NY 14526		
Project Description	Substitute a 17	i kaniging til gade	eter ett Kilomerken i treft voor
Parcel Tax ID#: 140.02-1-2.1			
Zoning District: RR-1		Project Size (acres): 43+/- acres	
Owner(s) Name:	James and Nancy DiBella		
Mailing Address:	5 Skimore Lane, Penfield ?	NY 14526	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Email:	jim.dibella@gmail.com		
Phone:	585-259-0268		
Applicant Name: Address:	James DiBella 5 Skimore Lane, Penfield N	NY 14526	
Email:	jim.dibella@gmail.com		
Phone:	585-259-0268		
Applicant Signature: Hen Di Bella		Date: 09/02/2022	
Agent/Engineer:	Manher Palmer, LS BME As sociates		ent construction and accompany
Company:	10 Lift Bridge Lane East, Fairport, NY 14450		
Address: Email:	mpalmer@bmepc.com		April 1 and
Phone:	(585) 377-7360 x124		
r none.	(,		
APPLICATION I	FEES		
Planning Review Fee \$ 400.00			
Engineering Review Fee		\$ 250.00	
Check # Total \$		otal \$ 650.00	
- See Required Fees Table for \$\$ Amounts			
FOR OFFICE US			00/00/000
Application #	22P- 0026	Date Recieved:	09/02/2022

September 2. 2022 Town of Penfield 3100 Atlantic Avenue Penfield, NY 14526-9798

RE: Planning Board Application Letter of Intent for DiBella Family Subdivision

Greetings:

The owners, James and Nancy DiBella located at 5 Skimore Lane, have commissioned BME Associates to prepare a 2-lot subdivision of 43± acres of land they own situated at 5 Skimore Lane.

The existing parcel consists of a resident structure, and 2 accessory structures. The site is a mix of open fields, woods and wetlands. The proposed subdivision and future development will have no impact on the wetlands.

The parcel is within the Zoning District RR-1. The proposed subdivision consists of a 9+ acre parcel (Lot 1) which encompasses the existing house and one accessory structure and a 33+ acre parcel (Lot 2) that will have the second accessory structure. Lot 2 is planned to be the building site for a future singlefamily home. Phase 2 of the project, site plan development, is planned to start immediately upon subdivision approval followed by phase 3, construction with a target start date of spring of 2023.

See supporting photos and maps document for identification of project proposal, zoning district and EPODs.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal.

sup Bella

Very Truly Yours,

James DiBella

